29 November 2017

Attention: Ms Rose-Anne Hawkéswood
New South Wales Planning Authority
Dear Madam

Re: Brewongle Action Group
Photon (but which one)?

| am Secretary of Brewongle Action Group. | have been asked to send you this letter on
behalf of this Group.

The Group was formed just several weeks ago to resist the proposal by Photon Energy to
lease some 200 hectares of prime agricultural land at Brewongle and to install thereon about
400,000 solar panels for 25 years.

The Group has approximately 125 members, all local residents.

Informed objectors have signed petitions and to date there are about 900 signatures.

Our Peter Hennessy, amongst others wrote to you several weeks ago and received from you
a helpful and informative reply.

In the period that has elapsed we have engaged with media and made many enquiries.

More recently and because of our concerns about Photon, its financial security, its structure,
its accountability to us and its integrity, our Peter Hennessy made further contact with you.

We understand from him that the Authority is not or may not be concerned with all or several
of the matters mentioned in the preceding paragraph.

The fact is we are concerned. With a State significant matter we believe we are entitled to
be confident the corporation we are to deal with is clearly identified and its financial
resources available are clear and unambiguous.

It is or may be financially liable to us.

Further we are entitled to feel confident about its integrity. In this instance we believe, on
reasonable grounds, the corporation lacks integrity.

We believe Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct at least in respects as
summarised in attachment 1, page 12.

On a different issue, it has become clear to us that Photon, in this instance (and probably
others) fixed upon a site (location) that best suited it without any or any appropriate
consideration or investigation of the site factors for a “State significant project” such as land
quality and number of impacted residents.



This corporation then endeavours to prove to you it happened to get the location right in any
event.

This approach must surely be contrary to your protocol or to legislative intent and if it is not
then surely a protocol ought to be introduced to stop this wrong approach.

If the above matters changed the burden upon residents/community would, we expect, be far
far less.

We also believe it would not happen with a corporation with adequate financial backing and
with integrity.

Consistent with your requirement for this corporation to meet with residents to “address our
concerns” we embarked upon that course.

Our correspondence records the clear attempt by this corporation to make the process
difficult for residents. For example residents taking the day off pursuant to an arrangement
with the corporation and then a change on short notice thus causing residents-
inconvenience and cost.

The first of several proposed meetings proceeded and at the end Photon undertook to
provide answers to the concerns we raised and to address those concerns within 14 days
thereafter. For its convenience we forwarded a list of the concerns we had raised.

We now have its reply and it has essentially declined to answer any of our concerns. This is
totally contrary to its undertaking in the presence of all concerned. Our view of its
misleading conduct is, we suggest, confirmed by its failure to appropriately respond.

We attach a copy of the concerns raised (three documents) and Photon’s reply.

We want to comply with your procedures but we do not want to deal with or meet with a
corporation we do not trust on reasonable grounds. We are of course agreeable to an open
forum properly conducted.

We want to deal with a person who we are confident will provide your authority with an
honest account of our concerns to be addressed and so we want to assure you of our desire

to cooperate. In the circumstances therefore, we ask you for directions.

Yours faithfully

S CClass

Peta O’Hara
On behalf of Brewongle residents



Re:  Brewongle Solar Plant

I am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;

1)
2)

3)

4)

S)

6)

7

8)

9

I do not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

I do not know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

I have serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with.

Photon NV’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

I believe Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, I
believe, been to our detriment.

I am aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

I am aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

I am aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

I lack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.

10) I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.

11) I am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information

Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,

to date, is overwhelming.



13) I totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit.

15)1 am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;
a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages)

Further comments ;

Signed //)%”W‘

BREWONGLE RESIDENT

Dated /7[’ /1 /&



Re:  Brewongle Solar Plant
I am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;
1) Ido not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

2) Ido not know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

3) TIhave serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with. '

4) Photon N'V’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

5) I believe Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
- our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, 1
believe, been to our detriment.

6) I am aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

7) Iam aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

8) I am aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

9) Ilack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.
10) I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.

11) I am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information
Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,
to date, is overwhelming.



13)1 totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit.

15)1 am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;
a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages)

Further comments ;

s il CT

BREWONGLE RESIDENT

Dated Q. -~ \- \%

Signed x@%



Re:  Brewongle Solar Plant
I am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;
1) Ido not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

2) Ido not know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

3) Ihave serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with.

4) Photon NV’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

5) I believe Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, I
believe, been to our detriment.

6) Iam aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

7) Iam aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

8) I am aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

9) Ilack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.
10)I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.

11) I am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information
Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,
to date, is overwhelming.



13)1 totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit.

15)1 am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;
a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages)

Further comments ;

Signed 5%&0/ a % o // /6’( o

BREWONGLE RESIDENT

Dated /é////&'



Re:  SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN RELATION TO NSW
DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES - FOR
CIRCULATION AND APPROVAL

I 'am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;
1) Ido not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

2) Ido not know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

3) Ihave serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with.

4) Photon NV’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

5) Ibelieve Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, I
believe, been to our detriment.

6) Iam aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

7) Iam aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

8) Iam aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

9) Ilack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.

10) I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.



11) T am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information
Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,
to date, is overwhelming.

13)1I totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit. »

15)1 am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;
a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages)

Further comments ;

Signed @e/ﬁ M el

BREWONGLE RESIDENT 7 Crér IMcee H7z/ -
Dated ////2//7



Re:  SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN RELATION TO NSW
DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES — FOR
CIRCULATION AND APPROVAL

I am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;
1) Ido not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

2) Tdonot know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

3) Ihave serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with.

4) Photon NV’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

5) Ibelieve Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, 1
believe, been to our detriment.

6) Iam aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

7) Iam aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

8) Iam aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

9) 1lack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.

10) I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.



Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,
to date, is overwhelming.

13)I totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit.

15) I am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;

a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages)

Further comments ;

_ / 7//'%/ ' ”/ %jﬁ?ﬂ/ [ //é,(/f,’/\/ P17 OZ £ v /

752 LREwonNGLir Lagny
GREciomv gl 2 T7F5

Signed /K g/%zw/é JSERRY  fh S FrpZIERV
BREWONGLE RESIDENT
Dated J././7. 2077

%
11) T am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information 5



Re:  SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN RELATION TO NSW
DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES - FOR
CIRCULATION AND APPROVAL

I am a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

Our Group was formed to oppose Photon's proposal for a 400,000 solar panel plant on prime
agricultural land at Brewongle.

As the weeks have gone by, it has become clearer and clearer that;
| 1) Ido not know which Photon legal entity we are dealing with.

2) Ido not know the asset strength of the legal entity we are dealing with.

3) Ihave serious doubts as to the asset strength of whichever legal entity we are
dealing with.

4) Photon NV’s asset strength, whatever it is, is based in the Netherlands, and so
appears to have no relevance to satisfying any financial liabilities incurred in
NSW. See, Sustainable Energy Generator Group V. Photon Energy NV & ors-
Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware 14.1 and 10.5 2014.

5) Ibelieve Photon has engaged in misleading and deceptive conduct as outlined at
our Information Night, held on 27 Nov 2017, and more, that conduct has, I
believe, been to our detriment.

6) Iam aware of the commencement of the 'address our concerns' meetings with
Photon. I am aware of the preliminary concerns we raised, and Photon's agreement
to answer the same.

7) Iam aware of Photon's response, and say the response is inconsistent with
Photon's agreement, and does not address our concerns.

8) Iam aware of the contents of Peta O'Hara's email to the Department, dated 29
Nov 2017, and agree with its contents.

9) Ilack faith in Photon's integrity, and I do not want to deal with it.

10) I support the proposals outlined in Peta O'Hara's email dated 29 Nov 2017.



11) T'am aware that Peta's email is consistent with the resolve on our Information
Night, and am aware of her intention to forward to you the relevant parts thereof.

12) The emotional and financial burden imposed on us residents and our community,
to date, is overwhelming.

13) I totally support the introduction of the protocols outlined by Mr Peter Hennessy
SC, on the night of the 27th November for the reasons set out by him. See pages 1-
5 of attachment d)

14) At our Information night, Mr Paul Toole MP, publicly announced his intention to
pursue protocols etc for the preservation of our better rural land. I agree with, and
support him in that pursuit.

15)I am aware Peta O'Hara has forwarded to the Department, documents including;

a) Our email to Planning Authority 29.11.17

b) Our email to Photon with attachments;

c)Photon's reply;

d) The summary of parts 3-6 of video presented 27.11.17 (13 pages) -

Further comments ;

Signed
BREWONGLE RESIDENT
Dated 3/2/7



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

1AM/ W()T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: L‘*/{; ;L ./dww\ _ S t« -
Address: | M&\X%ﬂ ?@» ’ué.: E) MW%SLLf Lm /g LM_,ML(‘*LJ;H{
Date: (o &/ - &/dwl (;87

Signature: {f)\l—; /J\‘ /ﬁ\m $.C, .

L
J




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AMNOT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

[ have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: L 1AM 0 MQA

Address: 2 é ¥ TAPAH 0 REwOM £ 2777¢

Date: S / 2’/ '(f

- <=;’—\_
N

Signature:




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AMNOT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

1 have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: Lowis o ‘H’QV\V\{SS\/

7
Address: B CF'V\.U(/(— NSw 239C
Date: 5. 2.8

/

Signature: L ( U}\J\A———\/.;/




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

[ AM/_28+8T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: ?é/‘i/% MG @y
Address: [Of %L/dﬁlé»é,g LaArne ; g@mowécé_
Date: i//l@// 7

Signature: /@/L« %




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ REEEREP a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: QN?Z] (’\)AUG/-.I
Address: 655 WNH ﬁ/’}')

,é({/ftu oNGCAL /=
Date: /4 . /2. LO/7

Signature: & M M(//ﬂﬂ,




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

A@T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: '4’//{W\U)\/‘ ﬁOS/Q)"\"J(
Address: 5796 OIKCSVH’\@N Kf/
Date: K&fso X//Q/;&o/7

Signature: ﬁ 7




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ A3#880T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: o/:/,\,@éz‘@ Lo c.;»mwé

/ <l
Address: H7 20 02/@/\/)&!)( )Qe/’ 6 WA/'Q[
Date: z //f( /020 /{

/ /
Signature: O/ QKC? @) C&/fubg




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AP0 T 2 member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: ﬁfa/{'f Bé:zyz /qsa e 2 //‘énq
£ . d
Address: 37 5O @ K@«n ne s/ Ve © S,

Date: 5"[2/ )@c Lo s D ‘Z.

Signature: (Z;/WM L m
7 7 T




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ 434980 a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: I///MVE/ & K F MECK LEL

Address: 2664 0O ‘@ﬂ)ﬂﬁéé /'?D gf&}m

Date: 5/'/2"7

Signature: Z . ) /W |
S sk




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

1 AM/ A295T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: ﬂ/ﬂ Andlesson ~tacringor -
Address: //?S) 51/(/\/%6 ”<_4L/\O_ L/%,ijce_ : /{/&(A) oZ% 73 .
Date: 3/02920//7

Jr

Signature:




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

@W a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: .D(’Lé/‘é /4/% ﬁ’(ﬁa&
Address: 75D @rengfj I»L /W/ éf-dm:("kf) l{

Date: 3// / 2"/ /7

Signature: ¢

.




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

AMNOT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: [»\//S ﬂyﬂ/‘vm& L
Addresss  75%  Reteu 5 e fJ\év(/ @«e LC

Date: K //Z//7

St /Md///;é
o




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/SMEFIT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

[ have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: zﬂﬁw /ﬂ*‘v&

Address: 75% 4:*&«(24\,4 ZQ /4«// K r\éMZ@
Date: § / /2 / / 7

/Al\
/
Signature:

/4




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

1 AM/ @T a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

SN N Y e |

Address: 157 K SINPY. o Lowe
Date: 3/ / Z// /7
Signature: /; 7 ,/

1~



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

F-a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: a“"”é(/ M/’?/S ’

Address: 75% &e,u\’)mq \ o I\M . A(CA&)@ —:jD\ £ .
NI /

Date: S //L /7

Signature: % %




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

@) AFERDT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

-agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: I<l/'/fl7 /4///‘(0{4‘(/
Address: 75 % ére»g,\_g‘.e \Ml ﬂra@u@ﬁ% “L/

Date: K//Z///7

7/4?@@@




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

e .
m member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: Q/&S N /M

Addres;s: 7% @gw [é / 2
Date: 3/// Z///?

Signature: v/e,gse L‘w» <&




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

@/ AgADIPPP 2 member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: <[>¢’? / £ / ﬁ‘ e
Address: 7% Kfe‘,ua,vjlz /A o K,,e,./%j LC

Date: Z/// 2/// 7

Signature:



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

] AM/ AZZRST a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: M O.\\\\)\) OS\DOF ne

Address: 45§ WQ‘OU/\@ D(v (JdQ‘Oﬂ
- »

Date: %l/ ‘QJ ‘/)

Signature: M ' QQOQY\’UL




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AR a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES® and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: No\-\(\r\o«\ C‘: ceen
Address: O - \, 3 E) Re_LO0 ﬁﬂ\‘&
Date: 3 - \7_ - \-l

Signature: //%Z/)



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ ASEBRT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: @/M/ %7//{\/
: - g/
Address: %"/w 8 644/_; ‘ %7/ Vi % Ja &{/»ﬁ;‘ ég;\/wu 2
Date: © “Z{/éﬁ/{d 7 7
Signature: \/ﬁ—i% M
St s SapaD> Be /W)Zai s

-



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ Addgs#ad" a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: L/—;M e, N %ﬂ/ s A/
/1 , o L
Address: /%f/«oy % e, % // / %M o W@M A

Date: 0#/ //'og /&O/ 7

Signature: 7 a MWZ\/ Z} %
pATE—~

/7”.(//’2//w Anss Jowdisr] D S

Lo D



RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AZESOT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also. read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: ? 4/\//-'/»/ !% 7/;?/4/

Address: /7 <=raronr ST ’szewa ﬁ/&

Date: - t2 -20'7

Signature: %7 ?ovp///év




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ ASdEP®F 2 member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

- I'have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: Kariep Az HLEY
Address: "L TArawm &M KMUOA/@(,E’ A Sy 2785
Date: b 12- 2o 19

Signature: M«LM/




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

[ AM/ AGe#EBT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also.read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

P
Narme: Foancis Coperes Mosas

Address: HH6 77/‘155;1 A\DCE D \/\/AMB&Of——

Date: [9**/'2~ [ 7

Signature: FC Mye —

<




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/W a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: C; V\_Dr U?CS&Q#‘
i 438 Tim beV ¢ ot@;e Voodd (Netholne)

w%m@/

Date:

Signature: /&b@g@t{;




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

1 AM/ /w@R8T a2 member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I'have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN

RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

vwe: _OFLF# CResA
Address: A3 6@6&\) onjg(é Xg,\/é_f 3%4_//;\}0/7/641:/

Date: é - /2 ,/ 7

Signature: é/// % 4@%\




RE: BREWONGLE ACTION GROUP

I AM/ AM NOT a member of the Brewongle Action Group.

I have read the letter forwarded by our Secretary Peta O’Hara to the NSW Planning Authority
dated 29 November 2017, and agree with and support it’s contents.

I have also read the document headed ‘SUBMISSIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT IN
RELATION TO NSW DEPARTMENT LARGE SOLAR ENERGY GUIDELINES’ and

agree with and support it’s contents.

Name: Touns A Y ERSON

e IO ST Lo W Ao
Date: \3/7 //j/ )7 |

Signature: 7 C&N L e,

b —



